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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

14

15

46

ASAD NAWAZ 

NOFAL EJAZ 

HAFIZ MAAZ AHMAD 

MUBASHIR HASAN AWAN 

TARIQ ALI 

SANA FATIMA 

NAILA KOUSAR 

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

MUHAMMAD FAHEEM (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

MUHAMMAD MAZHAR ALI SHAHID
(Selected against Special
Zone Quota) 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

MARYAM ZAHRA (Selected
against Women Quota) 

MAIRA FALAK (Selected
against Women Quota) 

ABDULLAH TAYYAB (Selected
against Special Persons
Quota) 

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

EJAZ AHMAD RAAN

MAQSOOD AHMAD

PERVAIZ AKHTER

MASOOD AHMAD

RAZA MANZOOR

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

RAUF AHMED

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

MUHAMMAD SHAHID ALI

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

MALIK MUHAMMAD GULZAR

FALAK SHER CHISHTI

IDREES AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

36502405

36500485

36500714

36501866

36502312

36500569

36502579

36502111

36501214

36500698

36501395

36501608

36501621

36501384

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

SHEIKHUPURA

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

COMPUTER TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

15 Case #  10G2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

50 IMRAN ANWAR (Selected
against Minorities Quota) 
ANWAR MASIH

15 36500712 FAISALABAD RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

COMPUTER TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

15 Case #  10G2019

12

13

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

MUBASHIR ALI 

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN JAVED 

NUMAN BABAR 

MAZHAR ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD SAJID 

UZMA WAHEED 

RIZWANA ALI 

ALI RAZA 

MUHAMMAD KHAN 

MUHAMMAD WAQAR KHAN 

MIAN BASAM AHMAD 

LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD IRFAN JAVED

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN BABAR

GHULAM FARID

MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAD

MALIK ABDUL WAHEED

ALI MUHAMMAD

BASHIR AHMED

LIAQAT ALI

ZULFIQAR ALI

SAGHEER AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

36500136

36501037

36500221

36502365

36500351

36501893

36502042

36500507

36500343

36500702

36501234

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LODHRAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

PAKPATTAN

KASUR

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

MINORITY
QUOTA



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 3 of 6

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

COMPUTER TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

15 Case #  10G2019

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

DANYAL AHMED 

ARSLAN MUNIR 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

MUHAMMAD WAJID 

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR HUSSAIN 

WAQAR MUMTAZ 

SANA MUNIR 

HIRA FIRDOUS 

MARIA NAZIR 

IZHAR 

MUHAMMAD FAISAL 

ZUBARIA ASHRAF 

MASROOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

NAZAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

MUNIR AHMED

CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

NAZIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD RASHEED

MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

36500319

36502203

36502460

36501931

36501085

36502040

36501553

36502357

36501634

36501541

36500720

36502398

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

VEHARI

JHANG

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

VEHARI

VEHARI

SAHIWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KHANEWAL

JHANG

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

COMPUTER TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

15 Case #  10G2019

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

MARIA KHURSHID 

TAHA MUDASSIR 

RANA AWAIS AKRAM 

ALI RAZA 

IQRA NAEEM 

IBRAHIM IJAZ SAHI 

TAYYABA ZEB 

NOMAN HAFEEZ 

AAQIB LATIF 

ALI RAZA 

MADIHA MAZHAR 

TAYYABA SEHAR 

MUHAMMAD KHURSHID ANWAR

HAFIZ MUDASSIR HUSSAIN

RANA MUHAMMAD AKRAM

RIAZ AHMED

NAEEM SHAHZAD

IJAZ AHMED SAHI

ARANGZEB KHAN

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD LATIF

IFTIKHAR AHMAD

MAZHAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD NAVEED AKHTAR

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36501685

36502402

36502482

36501001

36500681

36500994

36501344

36501365

36502308

36502090

36501528

36502559

LAHORE

LAHORE

M. GARH

OKARA

MULTAN

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

VEHARI

SAHIWAL

M.B. Din

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

COMPUTER TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

15 Case #  10G2019

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

SAIRA PARVEEN 

ADEEBA FAROOQ 

MUHAMMAD MURSALEEN 

HAMZA MASOOD 

MUHAMMAD JAMIL 

FAISAL HAQ 

MUHAMMAD ALI 

FOZIA ATTA-UL-REHMAN 

RAHEEL YOUNAS 

MUHAMMAD ALI

FAROOQ AHMAD

KARIM BAKHSH

MASOOD AHMED

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL HAQ

JAMSHED ALI

ATTA-UL-REHMAN

YOUNAS SHAD

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

36501859

36500229

36501269

36500515

36500600

36500983

36500216

36502278

36502107

MULTAN

NAROWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RAWALPINDI

RAJANPUR

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

BASIT  SOHAIL KHAN 

HAMZA ZAFEER 

SHAFA ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD ZAFEER U DEEN

1

2

36502364

36500967

MIANWALI

SARGODHA

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

COMPUTER TEACHER    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

15 Case #  10G2019

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


