### MERIT LIST

Post: COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	36502405	1	ASAD NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	36500485	2	NOFAL EJAZ EJAZ AHMAD RAAN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	36500714	3	HAFIZ MAAZ AHMAD MAQSOOD AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	36501866	4	MUBASHIR HASAN AWAN PERVAIZ AKHTER	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	36502312	5	TARIQ ALI MASOOD AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	36500569	6	SANA FATIMA RAZA MANZOOR	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	36502579	7	NAILA KOUSAR MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	36502111	8	MUHAMMAD USMAN RAUF AHMED	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	36501214	9	MUHAMMAD FAHEEM (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD JAMEEL	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
10	36500698	10	MUHAMMAD MAZHAR ALI SHAHID (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD SHAHID ALI	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
11	36501395	11	MUHAMMAD IRFAN (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
12	36501608	14	MARYAM ZAHRA (Selected against Women Quota) MALIK MUHAMMAD GULZAR	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
13	36501621	15	MAIRA FALAK (Selected against Women Quota) FALAK SHER CHISHTI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
14	36501384	46	ABDULLAH TAYYAB (Selected against Special Persons Quota) IDREES AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
15	36500712	50	IMRAN ANWAR (Selected against Minorities Quota) ANWAR MASIH	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Foll	owing Candi	date(s	s) Could Not Come In the Orb	it of Selection	
1	36500136	12	MUBASHIR ALI LIAQAT ALI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	36501037	13	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN JAVED MUHAMMAD IRFAN JAVED	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	36500221	16	NUMAN BABAR MUHAMMAD RAMZAN BABAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
4	36502365	17	MAZHAR ABBAS GHULAM FARID	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
5	36500351	18	MUHAMMAD SAJID MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED
6	36501893	19	UZMA WAHEED MALIK ABDUL WAHEED	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED
7	36502042	20	RIZWANA ALI ALI MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
8	36500507	21	ALI RAZA BASHIR AHMED	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMENDED
9	36500343	22	MUHAMMAD KHAN LIAQAT ALI	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
10	36500702	23	MUHAMMAD WAQAR KHAN ZULFIQAR ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED
11	36501234	24	MIAN BASAM AHMAD SAGHEER AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
12	36500319	25	DANYAL AHMED MASROOR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
13	36502203	26	ARSLAN MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
14	36502460	27	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD HANIF	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
15	36501931	28	MUHAMMAD WAJID MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	JHANG	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
16	36501085	29	MUHAMMAD AKHTAR HUSSAIN NAZAR AHMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
17	36502040	30	WAQAR MUMTAZ MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
18	36501553	31	SANA MUNIR MUNIR AHMED	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
19	36502357	32	HIRA FIRDOUS CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
20	36501634	33	MARIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
21	36501541	34	IZHAR MUHAMMAD RASHEED	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
22	36500720	35	MUHAMMAD FAISAL MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ	JHANG	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
23	36502398	36	ZUBARIA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Post:

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
24	36501685	37	MARIA KHURSHID MUHAMMAD KHURSHID ANWAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
25	36502402	38	TAHA MUDASSIR HAFIZ MUDASSIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
26	36502482	39	RANA AWAIS AKRAM RANA MUHAMMAD AKRAM	M. GARH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
27	36501001	40	ALI RAZA RIAZ AHMED	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
28	36500681	41	IQRA NAEEM NAEEM SHAHZAD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
29	36500994	42	IBRAHIM IJAZ SAHI IJAZ AHMED SAHI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
30	36501344	43	TAYYABA ZEB ARANGZEB KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
31	36501365	44	NOMAN HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
32	36502308	45	AAQIB LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
33	36502090	47	ALI RAZA IFTIKHAR AHMAD	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
34	36501528	48	MADIHA MAZHAR MAZHAR IQBAL	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
35	36502559	49	TAYYABA SEHAR MUHAMMAD NAVEED AKHTAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Case # 10G2019

Open Merit/Special

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
36	36501859	51	SAIRA PARVEEN MUHAMMAD ALI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
37	36500229	52	ADEEBA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
38	36501269	53	MUHAMMAD MURSALEEN KARIM BAKHSH	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
39	36500515	54	HAMZA MASOOD MASOOD AHMED	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
40	36500600	55	MUHAMMAD JAMIL MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
41	36500983	56	FAISAL HAQ ABDUL HAQ	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
42	36500216	57	MUHAMMAD ALI JAMSHED ALI	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
43	36502278	58	FOZIA ATTA-UL-REHMAN ATTA-UL-REHMAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
44	36502107	59	RAHEEL YOUNAS YOUNAS SHAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
Fo	llowing Can	didate	e(s) Could Not Qualify the Inter	<u>view</u>		
1	36502364		BASIT SOHAIL KHAN SHAFA ULLAH KHAN	MIANWALI	FAIL	
2	36500967		HAMZA ZAFEER MUHAMMAD ZAFEER U DEEN	SARGODHA	FAIL	

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>COMPUTER TEACHER - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Case # 10G2019

						Open Merit/Special
<u>Sr.</u>	<b>Application</b>	<u>Merit</u>	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
No.	No.	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	<u> Status</u>	Minorities etc.

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.